(i) to lengthen the Issuer’s debt maturity profile;

(ii) to enhance the chances of the debt held by Holders of Existing Bonds who exchange such Existing
Bonds for Bonds converting into equity if the Issuer’s stock price performs well, thereby extinguishing
such debt; and

(iii) to improve the Issuer’s capital structure.

By participating in the Exchange Offer, each Holder has agreed that the exchange of any of its outstanding
Existing Bonds for the Bonds constitutes a repurchase of such Existing Bonds by the Issuer pursuant to
Condition 8.7 of the Existing Bond Conditions, and the receipt of the Bonds by such Holder constitutes the
payment of consideration by the Issuer for such a repurchase.

 24

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total debt as of December 31, 2013, on an actual basis and
as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Bonds. This table should be read in conjunction with our
Financial Statements and the related notes thereto contained elsewhere in these Listing Particulars.

 Actual As Adjusted

 (in Rs. million) (in U.S.$ million (1)) (in Rs. million) (in U.S.$ million (1))

Debt

Short-term debt (excluding current portion of long-
term debt)  ..... 16,925.22 273.34 16,925.22  273.34

Current Maturities ..... 19,702.96 318.20 19,702.96  318.20

Long-term debt  ..... 9,477.85 153.07 9,477.85  153.07

The Bonds  ..... - - 12,784.25 206.46

FCCB  ..... 12,572.22 203.04 - -

Total debt ..... 58,678.25 947.65 58,890.28 951.07

Shareholders’ Funds
Total share capital: ..... 267.87 4.33 267.87 4.33

Equity shares par value Re. 1.00 each:
500,000,000 shares authorized;
267,873,590 shares paid-up ..... 
Share premium (2)  ..... 9,759.80 157.62 9,759.80 157.62

Other Reserves  ..... 4,673.57 75.48 4,673.57 75.48

Total shareholders’ funds  ..... 14,701.24 237.42 14,701.24 237.42

Total capitalization (3)..... 73,379.49 1,185.07 73,591.52 1,188.49

Notes:
(1) The translations from Rupee to U.S. dollar, or the U.S. dollar to Rupee, as the case may be, have been made on the basis of the noon buying rate in New

York City on December 31, 2013, for cable transfers in Indian Rupees, as certified for customs purposes by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York of Rs.
61.92 = U.S.$ 1.00.

(2) Share premium as adjusted for GDRs does not include deduction of underwriting fees, discounts and commissions.
(3) Except as disclosed above, there has been no material change to our capitalization or contingent liabilities since December 31, 2013.